-ORM P10-1595 (modified)	-09-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
Rev 6 - 33) REC	SHEET	Patent and Trad⊷mark	
To the Director of the United States Pate 10	01511145 ttached ori	ginal documents or copies thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	ecelving party(ies):	
KLAUS PAULAT			
	BDT BURO-und DA	TENTECHNIK GmbH & Co	
1.4.015	KG ROTTWEILL, GERM	IANY D-78628	
M2D 10-30-00	NOTINEED, CEL		
10-30-00			
Additional conveying party(ies) NO			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
ASSIGNMENT			
Execution Date: 9/17/99	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application	ı is:	
	-		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number	B. Patent Number(s):	
09/405,124			
Addition	nal numbers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica		
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3	.41): \$40.00	
DEDIVIDO I VIETNVE	x Check Enclosed		
BERNARD L. KLEINKE FOLEY & LARDNER	Charge to deposit ac	Charge to deposit account	
402 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 2300	Shargo to doposit do		
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101	Deposit account number	er: 50-0872	
DOI	NOT USE THIS SPACE	.	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo copy of the original document. The Commissioner is l be required in this matter to the above-identified depo	hereby authorized to charge any add	ect and any attached copy is a itional recordation fees which r	
BERNARD L. KLEINKE	Emaid & Kleenthe	10/26/2000	
/ Name of person signing	Signature	Date	
Marile of person signing			
8/2000 MTHAI1 00000135 09405124			

PATENT REEL: 011214 FRAME: 0345 HIGGS, FLETCHER & MACK LLP Attorneys at Law 401 West "A" Street, Ste. 2600 San Diego, CA 92101-7913 619/236-1551

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") KLAUS PAULAT, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to: BDT-Büro-und Datentechnik GmbH & Co. KG, having a place of business at Saline 29, D-78628 Rottweil, Germany, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: ARRANGEMENT FOR DEPOSITING SHEETS OF A RECORDING MEDIUM ONTO A STACK, for which a United States Patent Application was filed on September 24,1999 Serial No. 09/405,124 and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

- The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

249494 Our ref#: 012371-12000

> PATENT REEL: 011214 FRAME: 0346

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of HIGGS, FLETCHER & MACK LLP, of San Diego, California, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date: 09/17/99 Signature of Inventor Hauled Blean

KLAUS PAULAT

249336

RECORDED: 10/30/2000

PATENT REEL: 011214 FRAME: 0347